

Sugar House Park Authority

3383 South 300 East, Salt Lake City, UT 84115 ph. 385-468-7275 fax. 385-468-1855

www.sugarhousepark.org

September 3, 2019

Salt Lake County Council ATTN: Shykell Ledford 2001 S. State Street, #N2-200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Dear Council Members,

This is a request for approval of Holly Nichols' appointment to the Sugar House Park Authority (SHPA) Board of Trustees for a term ending December 31, 2022. SHPA unanimously approved Holly's appointment in their November 8, 2018 meeting. In accordance with SHPA bylaws, her reappointment was ratified by the Salt Lake City Council. Thanks is owed to Anna Vukin-Chow in the County Mayor's office for discovering recently that Holly's appointment had not yet been ratified by the County Council.

Holly was one of several well-qualified applicants for the position. Her skills in architecture, web design and social media were a particularly good fit for SHPA's needs.

This is a request to approve the appointment of Holly Nichols to the SHPA Board of Trustees for a term ending December 31, 2022. Holly's resume is attached for your information.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Sincerely,

George Sumner, Treasurer

Deorge Sun